
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT NO. 2012-102 

WITH HAREN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE T.Z. OSBORNE 

WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY INCINERATOR #1 REHABILITATION  

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2012-102 with Haren Construction Company, Inc. provides for 

repairing Incinerator #1 by adding a new heat exchanger, new refractory-lined shell, and 

new refractory lined exhaust duct work; 

 

WHEREAS, in order to meet the Environmental Protection Agency’s new source 

performance standards and emission guidelines for new and existing Sewage Sludge 

Incinerator units, City Council approved the sole source purchase of a wet scrubbing 

system in December, 2014 from EnviroCare International; 

 

WHEREAS, the City approached Haren Construction Company currently under to 

contract to repair the #1 Incinerator at the facility to install the new web scrubbing system  

in order to meet the March 21, 2016 compliance deadline, thereby necessitating a change 

order in the contract in the amount of $1,486,000. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Haren Construction Company, 

Inc. for the installation of a wet scrubbing emission control system is hereby authorized 

at a total cost of $1,486,000, payment of said additional amount to be made from Account 

No. 515-7056-01.6019, Activity No. 14105.  


